
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 1078

**The Renewables Obligation Order
2006 (Amendment) Order 2007**

The 2006 Order: Schedule 2

25.—(1) Schedule 2 to the 2006 Order (the register) is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 2—

(a) in sub-paragraph (b)(ii), at the end insert “or, where the ROC certifies the matters within section 32B(2ZA), (2AA) or (2AC) of the Act, the location of the agent to whom, by virtue of article 15A, the ROC was issued”; and

(b) in sub-paragraph (b)(iii)—

(i) for “the generating station” substitute “that generating station or, where the ROC certifies the matters within section 32B(2ZA), (2AA) or (2AC) of the Act, the generating stations to which the ROC relates,”;

(ii) after “used” insert “by it or them”; and

(iii) at the end omit “by that generating station”.

(3) In paragraph 3(b)—

(a) at the beginning, for “details of” substitute “where”;

(b) after “persons” insert “are”; and

(c) at the end insert “, details of those persons”.

(4) In paragraph 5(b), for “article 3(3) or article 13” substitute “article 3(3), 13 or 13A”.

(5) In paragraph 8, after “15” insert “(and, where it applies, article 15A)”.